Division for the purpose of the cleaning, sealing and painting of the Old Courthouse, and 

WHEREAS, after careful review by David Drury, Government Facilities Manager, 

and Mike Toups, Public Works Director it has been determined that the proposed price of 

Fifty Three Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents ($53,580.00) from 

Southern Cleaning and Restoration, LLC for the cleaning, sealing and painting of all exterior 

surfaces of the Old Courthouse should be accepted as per the attached documents, and 

WHEREAS, the Parish Administration has recommended the acceptance of the 

proposed price for the aforementioned work at a cost of Fifty Three Thousand, Five Hundred 

Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents ($53,580.00), and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Terrebonne Parish Council 

(Budget & Finance Committee), on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated 

Government, that the recommendation of the Parish Administration be approved and that the 

cleaning, sealing and painting of all of exterior surfaces of the Old Courthouse be accepted as